FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Tradement		1 155151	08-18-2000 101436407	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademar	ı		copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(les): " 25 1112: 52	2.	Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies)			
Peter Davies James Leslie Frederick Kellië			Name: London & Scandinavian Metallurgical				
	John Vivian Wood 7-25-06		Co., Ltd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	-					
			Street Address: 45 Wimb	oledon Hill Road			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City: London SW19 7L2	Country: England			
	☐ Other		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? Yes			
	Execution Dates: April 14, 2000; April 17, 2000; April 25, 2000						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1					
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion th	ne execution date of the and	olication is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s)				
			D. Tateric (40.(3)				
	08/980,402	İ					
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🛍 No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application involved:	ns and patents			
	Name:Jeffrey H. Ingerman	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
	Internal Address:Fish & Neave		≅ Enclosed				
			☐ Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account			
	50th Floor		Charge excess/credit overp	ayment to deposit account			
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8.	Deposit account number:				
	City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020	0.	06-1075				
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.	nd corre	ot and any attached convice a true of	conv of the original document			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eric Huang July 17, 2000							
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	ure		Date			
F	Reg. No. 44,782 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000035 08980402

01 FC:581 40

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0812

LSM₆

DEED OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Davies, James Leslie Frederick Kellie, Douglas Philip Parton, and John Vivian Wood, respectively residing at 99 Dovedale Road, Herringthorpe, Rotherham, S65 3AW, United Kingdom; Shatton Hall Farm, Bamford, Sheffield, S33 0BG, United Kingdom; 17 Venus Court, Brinsworth, Rotherham, S60 5EY, United Kingdom; and The Old Rectory, Bolnhurst, Bedford, MK44 2ES, United Kingdom have made an invention in:

METAL MATRIX ALLOYS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 1997 as United States Patent Application No. 08/980,402; and

WHEREAS, LONDON & SCANDINAVIAN METALLURGICAL CO LIMITED, a body corporate organised and existing under the laws of England and having an office and place of business at 45 Wimbledon Hill Road, London SW19 7LZ, England, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States Patent Application and in any Letters Patent which may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Pound (£1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we herby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said LONDON & SCANDINAVIAN METALLURGICAL CO LIMITED, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorise and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LONDON & SCANDINAVIAN METALLURGICAL CO LIMITED, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

EXECUTED AS A DEED on the dates indicated hereinafter.

SIGNED and DELIVERED as a deed by the said Peter Davies in the presence of: Witness' signature: J. Folk-L. Witness' name: John Roberts Witness' occupation: PRODUCTION CONTROLL Witness' address: RINGSTONE HILL FARM BRIGHLEY BARNSLEY	Peter Davies (date: 14 April, 2000)
SIGNED and DELIVERED as a deed by the said James Leslie Frederick Kellie in the presence of: Witness' signature: Sacaranet Witness' name: Shakon Beamont Witness' occupation: Secretary Witness' address: Hallas Rise Flanderich Rotherham	James Leslie Frederick Kellie (date: 17th April 2000)
SIGNED and DELIVERED as a deed by the said Douglas Philip Parton in the presence of: Witness' signature: Shalon Beaumor Witness' occupation: Secretary Witness' address: Le MILLAIS RISE FLANDERLELL ROTHERHALL	Douglas Philip Parton (date: 17th April 2000)
SIGNED and DELIVERED as a deed by the said John Vivian Wood in the presence of: Witness' signature: Witness' name: Witness' occupation: Witness' address: Witness' address: Witness' address: Witness' Account of the County o	

Page 2 of 3

THE COMMON SEAL of the said LONDON & SCANDINAVIAN METALLURGICAL CO LIMITED was hereunto affixed by way of execution as a Deed in the presence of:				
Director:	James Pearson (date: 13/4/00			
Secretary:	C. K. howther	,		
.	Christopher Laurin Crowther (date: 134, Apr. 11, 2000))		

